A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING CHANGE ORDER #002 FOR A-1 CHIPSEAL CO. AND AUTHORIZING THE 

ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR THE 2019 STREET PRESERVATION PROJECT, PROJECT 

#99920, TO A-1 CHIPSEAL CO. IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($467,600.00), AND AUTHORIZING THE 

ACTING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE CHANGE ORDER ON BEHALF OF THE CITY 

AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST THERETO 

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), prepared the change order for the 

2019 Street Preservation, Project #99920 (“Project”);

[...]

WHEREAS, Article 3-8 of the Brighton Municipal Code sets forth the requirements and 

procedures for contract change orders to be approved.  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The change order for A-1 Chipseal Co., in the amount of Four Hundred and 

Sixty Seven Thousand and Six Hundred Dollars ($467,600.00), with no additional funding is 

hereby accepted. 

Section 2.   The Acting City Manager is hereby authorized to sign the change order on 

behalf of the City, and the City Clerk to attest thereto. 

Section 3.   All resolutions or parts of resolutions of the City in direct conflict herewith